GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1795
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009

INDIAN INSTITUTE FOR CORPORATE AFFAIRS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Institute for Corporate Affairs has been set up for which foundation stone was laid on 10th November, 2008 at IMT, Manesar, Haryana;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to start functioning?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS(SHRISALMAN KHURSHID)

(@) & (b) Yes, sir. The Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (ICA) has been set up to function as a holistic think tank, capacity building, service delivery Institute to help corporate growth, reforms and regulation through synergized knowledge management, global partnerships and real time solutions. It has been registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 on 12.9.2008.

(c) ICA is already functioning from its office at Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
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